

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.9015 OF 2008
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.867 OF 2008

DEVANAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail, with appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case,
we deem it appropriate to release the appellant on
bail on his furnishing personal bond of Rupees
twenty thousand with one surety of the like amount
to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is
disposed of accordingly.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master