

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 867 OF 2008

DEVANAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. For
Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate on record for the appellant
has been appointed as a Judicial officer in the
State of Madhya Pradesh. Mr. Anil Shrivastav
seeks time to take further steps in the matter.

In view of the above, the matter stands
adjourned for eight weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER